
 

New York State Opportunity Programs 
Income Eligibility Criteria 
2008-09 through 2010-11 

 
 

Number of 
Members in 
Household 

 
2008-09 

 
2009-10 

 
2010-11 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

$15,140 
$20,390 
$25,650 
$30,900 
$36,150 
$41,410 
$46,660¹ 

$15,590 
$21,000 
$26,420 
$31,830 
$37,240 
$42,650 
$48,060² 

$16,060 
$21,630 
$27,210 
$32,790 
$38,360 
$43,960 
$49,500³ 

 
This add-on 

allowance cannot 
be combined with 
the add-on amount 

shown below 
 

 
Add $5,250 for 

two workers or for 
one worker as sole 
support of a one-
parent family* 

 

 
Add $5,410 for 

two workers or for 
one worker as sole 
support of a one-
parent family* 

 
 

 
Add $5,570 for 

two workers or for 
one worker as sole 
support of a one-
parent family* 

 
This add-on 

allowance cannot 
be combined with 
the add-on amount 

shown above 

 
Add $2,630 for a 

household 
supported by one 
member working 

two or more jobs at 
the same time. 

 

 
Add $2,710 for a 

household 
supported by one 
member working 

two or more jobs at 
the same time. 

 
Add $2,790 for a 

household 
supported by one 
member working 

two or more jobs at 
the same time. 

 
 
¹ Add $5,250 for each family member in excess of 7. 
² Add $5,410 for each family member in excess of 7. 
³ Add $5,570 for each family member in excess of 7. 
 
* The amount shown for this add-on allowance includes a circumstance where one 
parent is working one or more jobs.    
 


