New York State Opportunity Programs Income Eligibility Criteria 2008-09 through 2010-11

Number of Members in Household	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11
1	\$15,140	\$15,590	\$16,060
2	\$20,390	\$21,000	\$21,630
3	\$25,650	\$26,420	\$27,210
4	\$30,900	\$31,830	\$32,790
5	\$36,150	\$37,240	\$38,360
6	\$41,410	\$42,650	\$43,960
7	\$46,6601	\$48,0602	$$49,500^{3}$
This add-on allowance cannot be combined with the add-on amount shown below	Add \$5,250 for two workers or for one worker as sole support of a one- parent family*	Add \$5,410 for two workers or for one worker as sole support of a one- parent family*	Add \$5,570 for two workers or for one worker as sole support of a one- parent family*
This add-on allowance cannot be combined with the add-on amount shown above	Add \$2,630 for a household supported by one member working two or more jobs at the same time.	Add \$2,710 for a household supported by one member working two or more jobs at the same time.	Add \$2,790 for a household supported by one member working two or more jobs at the same time.

¹ Add \$5,250 for each family member in excess of 7.

² Add \$5,410 for each family member in excess of 7.

³ Add \$5,570 for each family member in excess of 7.

^{*} The amount shown for this add-on allowance includes a circumstance where one parent is working one or more jobs.